SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

	ACCIDENT STATEMENT	
Date Of Report	02/02/2019 16:42	
Date Of Accident	01/02/2019 09:50	
Exact Location Of Accident	SLIP ROAD TO WOODLANDS AVE 12	
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE	
	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE	
Vehicle Registration Number	SME3602M	
Insured/Policyholder		
Name Of Registered Owner	TAN LI SHAN	
NRIC No	S8939562C	
Email Address	LISHAN89_3@HOTMAIL.COM	
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-93362489	

OTHERS-81184245

Alternative Phone No Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer NISSAN

Model NOTE-1.2 CVT (A)

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at

time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

If No. Please state action to be taken

THIRD PARTY

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD

Type Of Coverage COMPREHENSIVE

Fleet Policy NO

Policy Number 5104047784

Cover Note Number

Driver

Name of Driver TAN LI SHAN NRIC No S8939562C Date Of Birth 06/11/1989 INDOOR Occupation Date Of Driving Pass 09/03/2011

Driving Experience 7 YEARS AND 10 MONTHS

Gender FEMALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-93362489

Fax Number

Contact Number OTHERS-81184245

EMail Address LISHAN89 3@HOTMAIL.COM

APT BLK 315 SEMBAWANG VISTA Address

#14-177

Postcode 750315

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured OWNER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions CLEAR Road Surface DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

involved in the accident

2

Was any body injured in the Accident? YES

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

YES

Was any other material or property damaged? YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

1

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

YES

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Police Station Name SEMBAWANG NEIGHBOURHOOD POLICE CENTRE

ROAD: 4 SEMBAWANG CRESCENT, POSTCODE: 757633, COUNTRY: Police Station Address

SINGAPORE

Police Station Contact TEL NO: 1800-5549999 - FAX NO: 68522499

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

SEE ATTACHED SKETCH PLAN AND VIDEO FOOTAGE

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment? YES Was there any video captured by Car Camera? YES

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

GBJ9595P

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

Name of Driver KHOO HWEE FUN

NRIC/Passport Number S7684739H 91092369

Contact Number Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Page 2 of 30

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1			
Name	TAN LI SHAN		
Approximate Age	29		
Injuries Sustain	NECK AND LOWER BACK PAIN		
Injured person in which vehicle?	SME3602M		
Were seat belts worn?	YES		
Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	NO		
Address	APT BLK 315 SEMBAWANG VISTA #14-177		
Postcode	750315		

Sketch Plan Pg. 1

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
 Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
 interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

l understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
 - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims (collectively the "Purposes")
- all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes, and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents[including their lawyers/law firms], which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time 2 2 19

11 -0 1-10

Oriver's Signature \\
(if driver is pot the policyholder Oate & Time 2214

1-11

Reporting dentre Personnel Signature Name ETRIER ALTONSO

NRIC/FIN NO G346 48/24/

Sketch Plan #2 Pg. 1

BE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACC	wood lands Ave		SME 3602M	Sambas Ave
BE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACC			Quit	
BE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACC			Quit	
BE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACC			Quit	
			SME 3602M	Sounders Ave
			SME 3602M	I whose Ave
				\$ < 0
				18.00
	CIE PRITE			
er to tolice become				
4 10 400 4010	vide 7/201907	101/2097		
7				
ATION	242721122715286622		PURCEUTION 19-USE ROAD	TYPUSTRIAL FIE I
lare the foregoing particulars are true	e in every respect.		In A	401823
	X		MMCV	
dels Signature Driver me: 2/2/19 (If dri	r's Signature ver is not the policyholder		Reporting Centre Pers	onnel's Signature



Certificate of Insurance

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1960 ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1987 (MALAYSIA)

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)

Certificate Number: 5104047784 Cover : drivo CLASSIC

1. Index mark and Registration Number of Vehicle To Be Advised

Chassis Number: 10174651270992330

Chassis Number JN1TAAE12Z0982330

Name of Policyholder : TAN LI SHAN

 3. Effective Date of Insurance
 : 25 Sep 2018

 4. Expiry Date of Insurance
 : 24 Sep 2019

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive#

(a) The Policyholder

- (b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his/her permission. Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.
- 6. Limitations as to Use#
 - (a) Use for social domestic and pleasure purposes and in connection with the Policyholder's business or profession.

This Policy does not cover

EXCESS (SECTION 1)

- (a) Use for hire or reward.
- (b) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing.
- (c) Use for the carriage of goods (other than samples) in connection with any trade or business.
- (d) Use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.
 - # Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicle (Third Party Risks and Compensation)
 Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

EXCESS (SECTION 2) N/A WINDSCREEN EXCESS 55100 ADDITIONAL EXCESS N/A UNNAMED DRIVER EXCESS. PLEASE REFER OVERLEAF REPAIR AT OWNER'S PREFERRED WORKSHOP NO. INSURE WITH COE YES NCD PROTECTION NO TRANSPORT ALLOWANCE NO. EXCESS WAIVER NO PRIMARY DRIVER TAN LI SHAN

NAMED DRIVER (1) N/A
NAMED DRIVER (2) N/A

HIRE PURCHASE COMPANY STANDARD CHARTERED BANK (SINGAPORE) LIMITED SUM INSURED MARKET VALUE OF INSURED VEHICLE AT TIME OF LOSS

I/We hereby Certify that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malayxia)

Agency KINETIC INSURANCE AGENCY (00000573090)
Date of Issue 25 Sep 2018 12:45 hrs

25 Sep 2018 12:45 hrs

For NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LIMITED

Countersigned By:

Authorised Officer

Chief Executive

PR1 Pg. 1





Police Station Of Origin: Sembawang N.P.C 4 Sembawang Crescent SINGAPORE 757633

1 of 3 Report No. T/20190201/2097

Tel No: 1800-5549999

REPORT OF	A TRACEIC	ACCIDENT

Date/Time Report Made: 01/02/2019 14:41		Made:	Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No.: 27		
Informar	t's Partic	ulars		ENGLISH NEW TRANSPAREN		
Name of Informant: TAN LI SHAN			Address: APT BLK 315 SEMBAWANG 750315	VISTA #14-177 SINGAPORE		
ID Type / ID No.: NRIC NO / S8939562C		62C	Contact No.: Home/Office: Mobile: 93362489			
Nationality: SINGAPORE CITIZEN		EN	Email:			
Sex: Age: Date of Birth: Female 29 06/11/1989		Date of Birth: 06/11/1989	Type of Informant: Driver			
Race: Chinese			Language: English	Institution / School Name:		
Occupation: Police inspector			Driving Licence Information: Class: 3	Date of Expiry:		

Type of Accident:	Injury Others	Drink Date/Time of Accident: No 01/02/2019 09:		Type of Location: Bend	
GAMBAS AV	Traveling Toward I ENUE S AVENUE 12	Road 2		Road Speed Limit:	
Clear		Dry			
Traffic Flow: One Way		Traffic Control: Pedestrian Cross	sing	Traffic Volume: Moderate	
Type of Collis Between Mov	ion: ing Vehicles - Head	To Rear	-	Anyone conveyed by ambulance:	

Details of V	ehicle Invo	lved		AND DESIGNATION		
Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenger
GBJ9595P	Lorry				Slightly Damaged	0
SME3602M	Car	NISSAN	NOTE 1.2 CVT	Red	Seriously Damaged	0

Details of Ve	ehicle Insurance			Walter St.
Vehicle No.	Insurance Company	Insurance No	Effective	Expiry Date
SME3602M	NTUC Income Insurance Co-Operative Limited	5104047784	27/09/2018	26/09/2019





Police Station Of Origin: Sembawang N.P.C 4 Sembawang Crescent SINGAPORE 757633 Tel No: 1800-5549999 2 of 3 Report No. T/20190201/2097

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Details of Perso Any Pedestrian In		-X1				
No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL			Use of Pe	Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA		
Driver		STATE OF				
Name	KHOO HWEE FUN			ID No		S7684739H
Related Vehicle	GBJ9595P (Lorry)		Conta	ct No.	91092369	
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			Class Drivin Licent Expiry	g ce &	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	NIL	Date Dis	charge	NIL		
No. of Days granted Medical Leave NIL			Degree (of Injury	NIL	
Driver		The Action				
Name	TAN LI SHAN			ID No	67	S8939562C
Related Vehicle	SME3602M (Car)			Conta	ct No.	93362489
Hospital/Clinic	KHOO TECK PUAT HOSPITAL			Class Drivin Liceni Expiry	g	Class: 3 Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	01/02/2019		Date Dis	charge	01/02	2/2019
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave	07	Degree	of Injury	Sligh	t

Brief Details.

On 01/02/2018 at about 0950hrs I was travelling along Gambas Avenue on a left filter lane towards Woodlands Avenue 12. I came to a stop to look out for the oncoming traffic, while looking out for the oncoming traffic I suddenly felt a vehicle hit onto the rear of my vehicle. I was swung forward by the impact of the hit, causing my back to be hurt. After feeling the impact, the lorry driver of GBJ9595P and myself exit from our vehicle and made a check if anyone was injured, and we also assessed the damage of our vehicles. The rear of my vehicle was seriously damaged while the from of the lorry was slightly damaged. Thereafter we exchanged particulars and I proceed to Khoo Teck Puat Hospital as I was feeling pain on my back. I was given a total of 7 days MC by the doctor at KTPH. I also wish to state that I have the recording of the accident from my car's rear camera.

PR3 Pg. 1





Police Station Of Origin: Sembawang N.P.C 4 Sembawang Crescent SINGAPORE 757633 3 of 3 Report No. T/20190201/2097

75/633

Tel No: 1800-5549999

Sketch Plan

. 7 2 11 3

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the report number as reference.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: L / Sgt 3 ERIC TAN BING XIANG	Signature Of Informant:
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 01/02/2019 14:41
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / AEIT / Staff Sgt WONG SIEU LUI Contact No.: 65476151	Classification Of Case:
Authentication Stamp Signature:	
Smoapore Police Force	

ICDL Pg. 1



